## **Mark Troth**

Bio: June, 2021

Mark Troth has been a practicing Realtor in the Antelope Valley for over 39 years. He is a third generation Real Estate Broker and owns Berkshire Hathaway Home Services, Troth REALTORS along with his wife, Jodie Shepherd-Troth.

Troth REALTORS has been located in the Antelope Valley since 1957 and currently has over 85 Associates affiliated with the firm.

Mark has been President of the Greater Antelope Valley Association of Realtors, and twice having been named the Association's Broker of the Year and in addition receiving the Association's President's "Award of Excellence."

Mark has also served the community as a Board of Director for the Antelope Valley Board of Trade, Planning Commissioner for the City of Lancaster, Chairman of the Board for the Lancaster Chamber of Commerce, and served on Citizen's Oversight Committees for both the Antelope Valley Union High School District and Antelope Valley College.

Mark currently serves on the Board of Directors for the Antelope Valley Fair Association.